## PROPERTIES & 28 MAY 2001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P50804	.,		
Form PTO-1595 06 - 13.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
COSI R MANAGEMENT	Faten and Trademark Office		
05/23/0, R HILLING SET			
Commissioner of Patents. Please rece 101747	7048 f.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. dress of receiving party(ies)		
Gopadi M. Venkatesh	SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza		
Manga R. Gudipati	200 North 16th Street		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Philadelphia, PA 19103		
[ ] yes [X] no	United States of America		
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  [ ] yes [X] no		
	[ ] yes [A] no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	9/14/291.1		
[XI] Assistant along and add actions	// Y 3/14/6		
[X] Assignment, please record and return []  [] Security Agreement []	Change of Name		
[ ] Other	, and the second		
	4 10 and 20 Ordeland 1000		
Execution date of Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addi	tional Sheets attached? YesX No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/743,946			
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	patents involved $\underline{1}$ .		
Se manear	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Mary E. McCarthy	(		
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	8. Please charge this fee to deposit		
Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.O. Box 1539	account No. <u>19-2570</u> .		
King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may		
1	be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to		
DO NOTHING	our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.		
DO NOT USE	TIIIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
1	oing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.	an ox ul		
Mary E. McCarthy Mary &	23 May 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
/			
Total number of pages inclusive so 1804 recass and oc	ading cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

Docket No.: P50804

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gopadi M. Venkatesh of 6158 Walker Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098; and, Manga R. Gudipati of 1126 Chelsea Court, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440; both citizens of the United States of America, have made an invention entitled:

## "BIOENHANCED FORMULATIONS COMPRISING EPROSARTAN IN ORAL SOLID DOSAGE FORM"

application for Lette		States under 35 U.S.C.	we executed an \$111(a), executed an application for Letters sional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):
CORPORATION Philadelphia, Penns acknowledged, and BEECHAM CORI invention, executed from which priority continuation and co	(hereinafter called Assisylvania 19103, United Sintending to be legally <b>PORATION</b> , its succellunder 35 U.S.C. §111(may be claimed from 6	ignee) whose full post of States of America, the re- bound, we do hereby as essors and assigns, the er (a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or forme or more 35 U.S.C. §	the state of the United States and all
of its related compa and/or Utility Mode	anies, to apply for, obtai el applications for said i	in and maintain in all co	ht, optionally in its own name or in the names untries foreign to the United States, patent full right to claim for any such application rates application;
part or reissue appli	ecute further instrumen ications or other instrun cutors and administrato	ments) proper to effectua	I, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ite the premises, this agreement to be binding
country or countries	Commissioner of Paters foreign to the United Standard herewith	States whose duty it is to	ne United States, and any official of any o issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to
Signed at King of P	Prussia, Pennsylvania, U Venleatish tesh		oet 1999
Commonwealth of County of Montgor	) ss.	::	
Before me, a Notar executed the forego	y Public, personally appoing assignment and acl	peared <b>Gopadi M. Ven</b> knowledged it to be his/	katesh known to me to be the person who her act and deed.
Witness my hand a	and seatures 30 94	day of Octobel  Saula Cu  PAULA EICHMAN  In and for the Sta	Notary Public

My Commission Expires Nov. 27 1999

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0319

J. Mouge Can	Date: 19 MOBEL 1999
Manga R. Gudipati	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)
·	) ss.:
County of Montgomery	)
	ally appeared Manga R. Gudipati known to me to be the person who and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
	day of Drober 1999.
	day of Orober , 1999.  Behraf Sha Opeanner
	day of Drober 1999.

**RECORDED: 05/23/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0320